
ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW COMMISSION 
 

2011-2012 Membership 
 

Pursuant to G.S. 120-70.42, the Environmental Review Commission consists of six members 

appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate, six members appointed by the Speaker of 

the House of Representatives, the Chair or a Cochair of the Senate Committee on Agriculture, 

Environment, and Natural Resources, the Chair or a Cochair of the House of Representatives 

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources, the Chair or a Cochair of the Senate 

Committee on Appropriations – Natural and Economic Resources, and the Chair or a Cochair of 

the House of Representatives Committee on Appropriations – Natural and Economic Resources. 

 

President Pro Tempore of the Senate 

Appointments: (expiring on January 30, 2013) 

 
Senator David Rouzer, Co-Chair 
523 Legislative Office Building  

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925  

In Raleigh:  (919) 733-5748 

Email: David.Rouzer@ncleg.net 

Speaker of the House of Representatives 

Appointments: (expiring on January 15, 2013) 

 
Representative Mitch Gillespie, Co-Chair 
307B2 Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925  

Phone: (828) 652-5548 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5862 

Email: Mitch.Gillespie@ncleg.net 

 
Senator Stan W. Bingham 
2117 Legislative Building 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 

Phone: (336) 859-0999; Fax: (336) 859-2261 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5665 

Email:  Stan.Bingham@ncleg.net 

Representative Ruth Samuelson, Co-Chair 
419B Legislative Office Building  

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: (704) 366-8748; Fax (866) 884-2996 

In Raleigh: (919) 715-3009 

Email: Ruth.Samuelson@ncleg.net 

 
Senator Daniel G. Clodfelter 
526 Legislative Office Building  

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: (704) 331-1041; Fax: (704) 378-2041 

In Raleigh: (919) 715-8331; Fax (919) 733-3113 

Email:  Daniel.Clodfelter@ncleg.net 

Representative William D. Brisson 
1325 Legislative Building 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096  

Phone: (910) 862-7007 

In Raleigh: 919-733-5772 

Email: William.Brisson@ncleg.net 

 

Senator Don East  
521 Legislative Office Building  

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: (336) 368-4082  

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5743 

Email:  Don.East@ncleg.net 

Representative Joe Hackney 
612 Legislative Office Building  

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: 919-929-0323 

In Raleigh: (919)-733-0057 

Email: Joe.Hackney@ncleg.net 
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Senator Fletcher L. Hartsell  
300-C Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: (704) 786-5161 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-7223 

Email:   fletcher.hartsell@ncleg.net 

 

Representative Carolyn H. Justice 
420 Legislative Office Building  

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: (910) 270-9975 

In Raleigh: (919) 715-9664  

Email: Carolyn.Justice@ncleg.net 

 

Senator Brent Jackson  
525 Legislative Office Building   

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: (910) 567-2202 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5705 

Email:   Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 

Representative Pat McElraft 
637 Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925  

Phone: (252) 342-0693 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-6275 

Email: pat.mcelraft@ncleg.net 

 
Senator Bill Rabon  
2108 Legislative Building  

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5963 

Email:   bill.rabon@ncleg.net 

 

Representative Chuck McGrady 
418A Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 

Phone: (828) 692-3696 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5956  

Email: chuck.mcgrady@ncleg.net 

 

Senator Michael P. Walters  
1118 Legislative Building    

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 

Phone: (910) 628-7075  

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5651 

Email:   Michael.Walters@ncleg.net 

Representative Roger West 
1004 Legislative Building 

16 W. Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601-1096  

Phone: (828) 837-5246 

In Raleigh: (919) 733-5859 

Email: Roger.West@ncleg.net 

 

 

Commission Staff: 
Jeffery W. Hudson, Commission Counsel, Jeffreyh@ncleg.net 

Susan S. Iddings, Commission Counsel, Susani@ncleg.net 

Jennifer L. McGinnis, Commission Counsel, Jenniferm@ncleg.net 

Jennifer R. F. Mundt, Commission Analyst, Jennifermu@ncleg.net 

Mariah B. Matheson, Commission Assistant, Mariahm@ncleg.net 

Commission Clerks:  

 Cindy Hobbs, gillespiela@ncleg.net 

 Sarah Neunzig, Rouzerra@ncleg.net 

 Susan Phillips, samuelsonla@ncleg.net  

 

Commission Contact Information: 
545 Legislative Office Building 

300 North Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 

(919) 733-2578 

FAX: (919) 715-5460 
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